INCLINATION REPORT

1. FIELD NAME 2. LEASE NAME

Ingle Wells; Delaware 33745 Todd 2 State #10

3. OPERATOR

Sonat Exploration Co. - Midland

4. ADDRESS

110 West Lousiana, Suite 500, Midland, Tx 79701

5. LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey)

Sec.2, T-24-S, R-31-E, Eddy N.M.

RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11. Measured Depth 12. Cowrve Length *13. Angle of 14, Displacessent per 15. Course 16. Accumulative
(foet) (Hundreds of feet) Inclimntion Humdred Foet Displincensent (foet) Dispiacemsent (foet)
@egroes) (Sime of Angle x 100)
241 2.41 0.75 1.31 3.15 3.15
675 434 1.50 262 11.37 14.52
1063 3.88 2.75 480 18.62 33.14
1313 2.50 2.00 3.49 8.72 41.86
1591 2.78 1.00 1.75 4 86 46.72
2091 5.00 1.25 2.18 10.90 57.62
2560 4.69 1.50 2.62 12.28 69.90
3033 473 3.00 523 24.73 94 63
3100 0.67 375 6.54 4,38 99.01
3183 0.83 4.25 7.41 6.15 105.16
3253 0.70 4.00 6.98 488 110.04
3314 0.61 3.75 6.54 3.98 114.02
3385 0.71 3.00 5.23 3.71 117.73
3504 1.19 3.25 5.67 6.74 124 .47
3620 1.16 275 4.80 5.56 130.03
3776 1.56 1.75 3.05 475 134.78
4003 2.27 1.00 175 3.97 138.75
4300 2.97 1.75 3.05 9.05 147.80
4514 2.14 1.75 3.05 6.52 154.32
5045 5.3% 0.75 1.31 6.95 161.27
5539 494 0.50 0.87 414 165.41
6060 521 0.75 1.31 6.82 172.23
6559 4.99 0.75 1.31 6.53 17876
7160 6.01 0.75 1.31 7.87 186.63
7431 2.71 0.50 0.87 2.35 188.98
7928 497 1.00 1.75 8.69 197.67
8400 472 1.00 175 8.26 205.93
A Iative tots] displ of well boro at total depth of 8400 fort= 20593 feet.
Inclination messurements wero mede in : DTIbing [:I Casing %mk
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ignaturc of Authorized Represontative Signature of Authorizkd Representative ~

L.V. Bohannon, Drilling Superintendent

Ann E. Ritchie, Regulatory Agent

'Name of Person and Title (type or print)

Name of Person and Title (type or priat)

JEANINE E. SAUNDERS
-} Notary Public, [Sfate of Texas
My Commission Expires 9-18-2001

{Lakota Drilling Company Sonat Exploration Co.-Midland
Name of Company ‘Name of Company .
Telephone 915-670-5560 Telophone (915) 684-6381
Codo - 1 - , ,  AmaCode
coroaroneCBEiGd Birorrezed { ol s pae 2198




